

Office of the Registrar, Coop. Society

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to order that Smt. Anu Koshish, Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kaithal is hereby posted as Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kurukshetra against vacant post with immediate effect. No TA/DA will be paid to her.

GOVERNMENT OF HARYAN Ao, COOPERATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

Chandigarh, dated the 28-02- 2017.

DHEERA KHANDELWAL Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Cooperation Department.

Endst. No. 446 -C-1-2017/ 2369

Chandigarh, dated the 02-03-2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for the information and necessary action :-1. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.

2. The Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.

3. Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kurukshetra.

4. Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kaithal and Kurukshetra.

5. Smt Anu Koshish, Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Kaithal.

6. Nodal Officer, IT Cell O/o RCS, Haryana for uploading on departmental website.

7. PS/APSCM, PS/MoS Coop.(I/C), PS/ACS Coop. and Steno/D.S. Coop.

Rounti Ren-

Superintendent, for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Cooperation Department.